506309495 10/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNATHAN ANDREW LINE	10/15/2020
ANNA HENDRICKSON	09/30/2020
JASON MATTHEW KOBERSTEIN	09/30/2020
KEITH ALLEN GODIN	10/15/2020
SEAN BAYLE WEST	10/12/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17073776

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-949-9610

**Email:** ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: MELANIE ALYSSA BARKSDALE / PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84250218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE ALYSSA BARKSDALE
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Alyssa Barksdale/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0774

506309495

# Total Attachments: 5 source=1G47180#page1.tif source=1G47180#page2.tif source=1G47180#page3.tif source=1G47180#page4.tif source=1G47180#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0775

Attorney Docket Number	9/250218
Attorney Liocket Inminion	OTANIZEO

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY WITH PANEL ASSEMBLY
This declaration is directed	to:
◯ The attac	thed application, or tates application of the application filing date and filed on
The above identified applic	ation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, all inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to d continuation-in-part applic	isclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHNO of the State of Delaware, I hereinafter referred to as the interest, domestic and foreign of the ASSIGNEE, its successors the inventions and discontant or names, or in my nainsert the serial/application ASSIGNEE, its successors upplications, in and to the interest of the State of the	at agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unto MLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, he ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and go, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right essors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent veries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own me, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————
rganizations, and to perform may deem necessary to secur	elf, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, etters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental n any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
and I hereby represent and v	varrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
hereby acknowledge that a r imprisonment of not more EGAL NAME OF INVEN	ny willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine than five (5) years or both.
ignature: Johnathan An	than a. Line Date: Date:
ote: An Application Data She	et (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
se un additional declaration for	m for each additional inventor.

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

Attorney Docket Number	84250218

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY WITH PANEL ASSEMBLY
This declaration is directed	ed to:
	tached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and then they become known.)
The above-identified appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissu	
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent an	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
-	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: Anna Hen	ndrickson Date: 9/30/2020
Signature:	/Anna Hendrickson/
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number	84250218

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBL	Y WITH PANEL ASSEMBLY
This declaration is directed	ed to:	
	cached application, or States application or PCT international application filed on (I hereby authen they become known.)	olication number athorize the insertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made	by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of	of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of	of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl		patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for came available between the filing date of the prior ontinuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissue.	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company e, having its principal place of business at the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or reign, in and to the inventions and discover accessors, assigns or other legal representate scoveries in any and all countries, entities a name, at its or their election (and I hereby tion number and filing date of the appropriate processors, assigns or other legal representative inventions and discoveries in any and all as claiming benefit of the filing date here applications.	attractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws a Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and ries in the above-identified invention including the right rives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to dication to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the res, all rights of priority, including any provisional countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations ereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
including applications fo organizations, and to per	r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and i	her legal representatives to execute any and all papers, n any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives d and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights	s inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	nore than five (5) years or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV		Date: 09/30/2020
Inventor: Jason Mat	tthew Koberstein	Date: 09/30/2020
Signature: Jason	n Matthew Koberstein	
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including n n form for each additional inventor.	aming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

for each additional inventor.

PATENT

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

************************	******************	
Attorney Darket Number	\$ <b>66.6 7 6</b> 60 7 666 1	
SOMEONE CALIFORNIA CAMBRION	\$ 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	٠

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY WITH PANEL ASSEMBLY

This declaration is	.ama.kanananananananananananananananananana
4004	man mengelengan pendagan terditan di
	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCV international application number
ئو دى د ، ي	fied on I hereby authorize the invertion of the application filing date and
mmager men men e	wan when they become knewn)
The above identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the claim	t I have reviewed and understand the communical the specification in the above-identified application, on.
l believe that I am	minuityp olt ni minuvni bunista a be vinavia pinėj baisjes na verasvai baisjes sak
combination in pa	dary to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for at applications, material information which because available between the filling date of the prior enational or PCT international filling date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the Scare of the bearinador referred interests of the ASSIGNED for the broadcast or names, or names or names and the SSIGNED for the SSIGNED for the second the s	aphyment agreement beressione made or by contractant obligation, I do will, assign and set over auto ITETINOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Mone Company subsidiary, organized and enting by visite of the laws deman, having its principal place of business at Deurhous, Comry of Wayne, and Suite of Michigan, if to as the ASSENIE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and lowering, is and to the inventions and discoveries in the above identified invention including the right, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Lotter Pason and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergeovernmental organizations, in its or their own as my name, at its or their election (and I hearby authorise the ASSENIE) or ASSENIE) attorney to application remotion and filing date of the application to receive Lotter Pason become Sectal No.  [Filing Date
including applicati organizations, and	es for myself, my beins, successions, andges or other logal representatives to excente any and all gagers, iron for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental iso perform any and all acts which the ASSENESS, its aucrossors, andges or other logal representatives by to occur thereto the rights benein sold, andgesol and set over.
And I beneby repre	ment and warrant that I have not granted my rights incomintant with the rights granted herein.
	dge that any willful false statement much in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine fast more than five (5) years or both.
LIKGAL NAME O	# INVENTOR
breener <u>K</u> g	# Alter Goden /2 / 3/ 10/15/2020
	Marie II in the second of the
Signature:	
Girimanianianianianiania	andramilinamililli olli oli mananiamini minimini minimini mohamini manimini manima manana mananimi manimini 
	on Data Short (PTD/SB/14 or equivalent), including municip the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form
rom manusaganan en	caminin form to and additions owners.

PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0779 Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

**RECORDED: 10/19/2020** 

Attorney Docket Number	84250218

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY WITH PANEL ASSEMBLY		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)			
The above-identified appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INV			
Inventor: Sean Bayl	_		
Signature: Sean	Bayle West		
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0780**